percentages of our shares beneficially owned are reported on the basis of regulations of the SEC governing the determination of beneficial ownership of
securities. Under the rules of the SEC, a person is deemed to be a beneficial owner of a security if that person has or shares voting power, which includes the
power to vote or to direct the voting of that security, or investment power, which includes the power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of that security. A
person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Under these
rules, more than one person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as
to which that person has no economic interest. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person,
shares of common stock subject to options held by that person that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of the date of this offering are deemed
issued and outstanding. These shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for purposes of computing percentage beneficial ownership of any other person. The
percentage of our share capital before and after this offering is based on 151,394,898 shares of common stock outstanding on March 20, 2003.

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned After the
Sale of Maximum

Number of
Shares

Shares Beneficially Owned

Maximum
Number of
Shares to
be Sold

Hereunder

Name and Address of
Beneficial Owner

Number

%

Number

%

KKR 1996 Overseas, Limited(1)  59,069,037 39.02% 19,870,769 39,198,268 25.89%
Henry R. Kravis(1)  59,069,037 39.02% 19,870,769 39,198,268 25.89%
George R. Roberts(1)  59,069,037 39.02% 19,870,769 39,198,268 25.89%
Perry Golkin(1)  59,103,037 39.04% 19,870,769 39,232,268 25.91%
Todd A. Fisher(1)  59,077,037 39.02% 19,870,769 39,206,268 25.90%
Scott C. Nuttall(1)  59,072,037 39.02% 19,870,769 39,201,268 25.89%
James R. Fisher(2)  461,232 * 145,571 315,661 *
Fisher Capital Corp. L.L.C.(2)  384,160 * 129,231 254,929 *

* Less than 1%.

(1) Shares shown as beneficially owned by KKR 1996 Overseas, Limited are owned of record by Profit Sharing (Overseas), Limited Partnership. KKR 1996
Overseas, Limited is the general partner of KKR Associates II (1996), Limited Partnership, which is the general partner of KKR 1996 Fund (Overseas),
Limited Partnership, which is the general partner of Profit Sharing (Overseas), Limited Partnership, which owns approximately 39.02% of our issued and
outstanding shares prior to this offering. Messrs. Henry R. Kravis, George R. Roberts, Paul E. Raether, Michael W. Michelson, James H. Greene, Jr.,